P \$90 00 785373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geoviz.com, Inc.		03/30/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Science Applications International Corporation	
Street Address:	1710 SAIC Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78537359	WEBCENTRIC GEOSPATIAL COLLABORATION
Serial Number:	78019054	COLLABORATIVE MAPS
Serial Number:	78013040	ЗДМАР

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07490.0286
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Heinze

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0534

900073855

Signature:	/christie baty heinze/
Date:	04/09/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=0009105#page1.tif source=0009105#page2.tif source=0009105#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0535

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a business address at 1710 SAIC Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 ("Assignee"), purchased Geoviz.com, Inc., formerly a Nevada corporation with a business address at 300 Orchard City Drive, Suite 227, Campbell, CA 95008 ("Assignor") on June 28, 2006, and Assignor subsequently merged into Assignee on January 31, 2007.

WHEREAS, along with Assignee's purchase of Assignor and subsequent the subsequent merger of Assignor into Assignee, Assignee acquired all common law and statutory rights to all names and trademarks of Assignor including, but not limited to, the marks identified in the U.S. trademark applications in Exhibit A ("the U.S. Trademark Applications").

WHEREAS U.S. Patent and Trademark Office records identify Assignor as the record owner of the U.S. Trademark Applications.

WHEREAS the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of all common law and statutory rights to all names and trademarks from Assignor to Assignee, and to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of June 28, 2006 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to all names and trademarks of Assignor, including, but not limited to the U.S.

Trademark Applications, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0536

names and trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Geoviz.com, Inc.

By: Pt Shut

Name: Peter Schuster

Title: President

Date: 3 2 8/0 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0537

EXHIBIT A

MARK

APP. NO.

WEBCENTRIC GEOSPATIAL

78/537,359

COLLABORATION

COLLABORATIVE MAPS 78/019,054 (Abandoned)

3DMAP

78/013.040 (Abandoned)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003517 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 04/09/2007